subcontractors; and (iv) any other third party charges. In addition, Grantee will retain all records 

petiinent to this Award pe1iaining to participant records, statistical records, and supporting documents 

for the same period. 

C. Payment of awards less than $25,000.00 (Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars) shall be 

made in one lump sum, subject to the availability of revenues (see section I.G for detailed 

disbursement schedule). The disbursement shall be made to Grantee upon execution of this 

Agreement, including the Award Narrative, and all documents required by the Office of 

Management and Budget. The Grantee must submit financial and activity repo1is, in 

accordance with section I.F. 

D. Payment of awards between $25,000.00 (Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars) and $40,000 

(Forty-Thousand Dollars) shall be distributed in two equal disbursements, subject to the availability 

of revenues (see section LG. for detailed disbursement schedule). The initial disbursement shall be 

made to the Grantee upon execution of this Agreement including the Award

[...]

Grantee agrees that in addition to the Agreement, they are responsible to abide by all 

trainings and other requirements provided to them by Metro Government. 

IL PAYMENTS: 

The total amount of compensation payable under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum 

of Eighty-four thousand and 00/100 dollars ($84,000.00) (the "Grant Funds") as set forth in 

Ordinance No. 91, Series 2025, and covers expenditures as specified in the approved Award 

Narrative. Distributions shall be made in accordance with procedures established by Metro 

Government. 

III. DURATION OF AGREEMENT: